Sponsored by DDMM
This user manual is provided as a free service by FixYourDLP.com.  FixYourDLP is in no way responsible
for the content of this manual, nor do we guarantee its accuracy.  FixYourDLP does not make any claim
of copyright and all copyrights remain the property of their respective owners.
About FixYourDLP.com
FixYourDLP.com (http://www.�xyourdlp.com) is the World’s #1 resource for media product news,
reviews, do-it-yourself guides, and manuals.
Informational Blog:  http://www.�xyourdlp.com

Document Camera - 120 VAC 60 Hz (optional) . . . . . . . . . . 78-6969-8578-3
Document Camera - 220 VAC 50 Hz (optional) . . . . . . . . . . 78-6969-8724-3
8.3  How to Order
Please order these parts through your dealer, or contact 3m Customer Service at the following number:
In U.S. or Canada: 1-800-328-1371
In other locations, contact your 3M Sales office.
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
The contents of this manual are subject to revision without prior notice.
3M assumes no responsibility for the infringement of special rights of a third party or other rights that may arise
out of the information contained in this manual.
Reproduction of this manual in any form without prior permission is strictly prohibited.
3M will replace the manual if any pages are missing or collated incorrectly.
18
THE TRUSTED SOURCE FOR PROJECTOR LAMPS AND ACCESSORIES
© 3M 1998 3M™ Multimedia Projector MP8625
T
E
C
H
N
IC
A
L
Product name
Model Name
Display system
Panel size
Drive system
Number of pixels
Lens
Lamp
Speaker (stereo)
Power supply
Power consumption
Operating temperature range
Dimensions
Weight
video signal input
terminal
RGB input/output
signal terminal
Control terminal
Technical Appendix
Table of Contents
A.1 Technical Specifications
A.2 Dimensions
A.3 Projector-to-Screen Distance
A.4 Connection to the Video Signal Terminal
A.5 Connection to the RGB Signal Terminal
A.6 Indicator Status
A.7 Connection to the Control Signal Terminal
A.1    Technical Specifications
✔ Note
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Multimedia projector
MP8625
3 sheets of liquid crystal panels, 3 primary color lights shutter system.
0.9 inches (23 mm)
TFT active matrix
480,000 pixels (V600 × H800) per panel.     1.44 million total pixels with 3 panels.
F/Number:  F/2.0 – F/2.3                 Focal Length:  F = 38.0 – 50.0 mm  (1.5" – 2")
Ultra-high performace lamp 150W, UHP
2 x 1 watt
AC100 ∼ 120V, 5A / AC220 ∼ 240V, 2.2A (Universal)
230W
32° ∼ 95°F  (0° ~ 35°C)
9.4 in. (W) x 4.9 in. (H) x 13.2 in. (D)
230 mm (W) x 124 mm (H) x 335 mm (D)
11 lbs. (4.9 kg)
S VIDEO : Mini DIN4-pin terminal
VIDEO : RCA Jack terminal
AUDIO : RCA Jack terminal
RGB signal : D-sub 15pin (Female)